

GAHC040003112026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : BA/22/2026

Bhagyeswari Basumatary
Wife of Shri Atul Basumatary, resident of No.2 Pukhuripara, Dhupguri, Golaghat,
Assam 785601

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Gautam Phukan,

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 17.03.2026

Heard Mr. G. Phukan, learned counsel for the applicant and Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State, who submit that the case before the Trial Court is fixed on 07.04.2026 for consideration of the framing of charges. They, therefore, pray that this matter may be listed after 07.04.2026.

In view of the above, list this matter again on 21.04.2026.

The Registry is directed to call for the up-to-date scanned copy of the Trial Court Record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant